Office of the Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata- 700 091

CANCELLATION CORRIGENDUM

Dated: 16/06/2022

Tender Title: WBUDMA/EE/SLRD/NIT-03e/2022-23 of Executive Engineer/Salt Lake Reclamation Division(Sl-03)

Tender Reference No N.I.T No -WBUDMA/EE/SLRD/NIT-03e/2022-23 of EE/SLRDTender ID:2022_UDD_380030_3

Name of Work: One time Cleaning and removal of water hyacinth, jungles, weeds, floating garbage etc. Over Guma Canal **under Habra Municipality** P.S-Habra, Dist.-North 24 Parganas under Salt lake Reclamation Sub-Division-I of Salt lake Reclamation Division during 2021-2022

This tender is here by cancelled due to insufficient bidder

Dated: 16/06/2022

Executive Engineer Salt Lake reclamation Division

MEMO NO: 8-169/2021/750 Copy forwarded for information to the:-

MEMO NO: 8-169/2021/750

- 1. P.S. to Principal Secretary, to the Govt. of W.B., Department of Urban Development Department & Municipal Affairs, Nagarayan, Kolkata-64.
- 2. The Special Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal (SD), IT & e-Gov Cell, Department of Urban Development Department & Municipal Affairs, 3rd Floor, Nagarayan, Kol-64
- 3. The Addl Secretary, UD&MA Department & Additional Director, SUDA, ILGUS BHAVAN, HC Block, Sector-III Bidhannagar, Kol-106, West Bengal.
- 4. The Special Engineer, S L R & D Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 5. Executive Engineer & T.A to Special Engineer, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
- 6. Executive Engineer, Salt Lake Construction Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91
- 7. Executive Engineer, Bidhannagar Municipal Services Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 8. Executive Engineer, Central Mechanical Division, Nirman Bhawan, Salt Lake, Kolkata-91.
- 9. Head Estimator, Salt Lake Reclamation & Development Circle
- 10. Notice Board of this Office.

24 - 16/08/2022

Executive Engineer Salt Lake Reclamation Division